

MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the
LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY
at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library
<http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib>



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

L.D. 1861

(Filing No. S-672)

STATE OF MAINE
SENATE
115TH LEGISLATURE
SECOND REGULAR SESSION

SENATE AMENDMENT "C" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to S.P.
696, L.D. 1861, Bill, "An Act to Expand the Membership of the
Animal Welfare Board"

Amend the amendment in section 20 in subsection 2-A in the
3rd line (page 9, line 35 in amendment) by striking out the
following: "6" and inserting in its place the following: '8'
and in the 3rd line from the end (page 9, line 40 in amendment)
by striking out the following: "the period" and inserting in its
place the following: 'a period of no more than 6 days'

Further amend the amendment in section 21 in subsection 3 in
paragraph C in the first line (page 10, line 14 in amendment) by
striking out the following: "8-day 6-day" and inserting in its
place the following: '8-day' and in the next to the last line
(page 10, line 17 in amendment) by inserting after the
following: "2-A" the following: ', the municipal impoundment
fee and actual fees incurred for food, shelter, veterinary care
and any other fees required by this chapter for each day that the
dog has been sheltered'

Further amend the amendment in section 21 in subsection 4 in
the first line (page 10, line 20 in amendment) by striking out
the following: "8-day 6-day" and inserting in its place the
following: '8-day'

2

4

14

16

18

20

Reproduced and Distributed Pursuant to Senate Rule 12.

(3/23/92)

(Filing No. S-67.2)